The Order stated that if P&G failed to comply with the above directions within the specified 

time period and continued with the contravention of Section 10 of the Act, it would be liable 

under Section 38 of the Act to pay “a penalty amounting to PKR 25,000,000 (twenty five 

million rupees) and an additional penalty of PKR 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand 

rupees) per day fi*om the date of passing of the Order."

4.3.2. Brief Facts and the Order:

P&G is a multinational company (an undertaking for the purposes of the Competition Act, 

2010) which is carries the business of manufacturing of beauty, household and health care

[...]

Bench further said that in case of failure by the P&G to abide by the directions of the Bench, 

within the stipulated time period, and continuous violation of Section 10, P&G shall be liable 

under Section 38 of the Act to pay “a penalty amounting to Rs. 25,000,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Million) million and an additional penalty of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Only) per day from the date of passing of the Order.”

We, after a careful perusal of the Orders passed by CCP in all three cases referred to above, 

note that the Commission, while addressing deceptive marketing practices, through its Office 

of Fair Trading, has, among other issues, kept the onus directly on the undertakings/business